Pennsylvania
Gaming Control Board

Mohegan Sun
Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal)
Promotional Plays (External)
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%)

EDTF (5%)

PRHDF

Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day
Active Slot Machines

Philadelphia Park

Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal)
Promotional Plays (External)
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%)

EDTF (5%)

PRHDF

Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day
Active Slot Machines

Harrah's Chester Downs
Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal)
Promotional Plays (External)
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%)

EDTF (5%)

PRHDF

Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day
Active Slot Machines

Gaming Revenues

Week of
Sept 7 - Sept 13

September 2009
Month-to-Date

2009/2010
Fiscal Year-to-Date

$56,741,919.72
$51,327,025.12
$914,602.55
$0.00

$0.00
$4,500,292.05
$1,530,099.30
$180,011.68
$225,014.60
$539,852.37
$260.71

2,466

$99,918,001.66
$91,364,892.19
$1,717,356.41
$0.00

$0.00
$6,835,753.06
$2,324,156.04
$273,430.13
$341,787.66
$819,954.15
$335.35

2,912

$69,952,211.25
$63,560,649.96
$857,046.58
$0.00

$0.00
$5,534,514.71
$1,881,735.02
$221,380.58
$276,725.74
$663,882.53
$264.18

2,993
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$105,725,208.77
$95,606,185.73
$1,539,653.55
$0.00

$0.00
$8,579,369.49
$2,916,985.63
$343,174.78
$428,968.48
$1,029,341.66
$267.62

2,466

$187,986,329.39
$171,647,734.02
$2,812,768.43
$0.00

$0.00
$13,525,826.94
$4,598,781.16
$541,033.07
$676,291.35
$1,622,763.00
$357.30

2,912

$138,253,596.07
$125,407,540.19
$1,807,966.05
$0.00

$0.00
$11,038,089.83
$3,752,950.55
$441,523.59
$551,904.51
$1,324,311.54
$284.27

2,987

$585,824,674.60
$531,022,207.99
$7,155,024.79
$0.00

$0.00
$47,647,441.82
$16,200,130.25
$1,905,897.64
$2,382,372.15
$5,714,736.79

$1,074,482,891.09
$981,777,291.63
$18,069,757.61
$0.00

$0.00
$74,635,841.85
$25,376,186.23
$2,985,433.69
$3,731,792.12
$8,952,605.96

$809,565,077.77
$734,138,565.53
$11,404,047.15
$0.00

$0.00
$64,022,465.09
$21,767,638.10
$2,560,898.61
$3,201,123.29
$7,679,322.28



Pennsylvania
Gaming Control Board

Presque Isle
Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal)
Promotional Plays (External)
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%)

EDTF (5%)

PRHDF

Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day
Active Slot Machines

The Meadows

Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal)
Promotional Plays (External)
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%)

EDTF (5%)

PRHDF

Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day
Active Slot Machines

Mount Airy
Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal)
Promotional Plays (External)
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%)

EDTF (5%)

PRHDF

Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day
Active Slot Machines

Gaming Revenues

Week of September 2009
Sept 7 - Sept 13 Month-to-Date

2009/2010
Fiscal Year-to-Date

$43,027,817.20 $83,454,016.63
$39,288,827.85 $76,177,635.37
$463,714.00 $823,231.00
$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00
$3,275,275.35 $6,453,150.26
$1,113,593.63 $2,194,071.11
$131,011.00 $258,125.99
$163,763.77 $322,657.51
$392,881.71 $774,226.69
$233.90 $248.17

2,000 2,000

$69,559,480.66
$64,010,645.61

$131,174,545.10
$120,751,288.14

$0.00 $0.00
$944,643.86 $1,733,965.63
$0.00 $0.00
$5,548,835.05 $10,423,256.96
$1,886,603.91 $3,543,907.36
$221,953.41 $416,930.29
$277,441.76 $521,162.85
$665,562.23 $1,250,492.86
$212.85 $215.21
3,724 3,726

$46,906,879.60

$90,493,929.03

$42,788,379.60 $82,520,969.92
$1,082,513.90 $1,880,563.90
$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00
$3,035,986.10 $6,092,395.21
$1,032,235.27 $2,071,414.37
$121,439.43 $243,695.79
$151,799.31 $304,619.77
$364,159.09 $730,928.18
$173.42 $187.38

2,501 2,501
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$478,256,667.40
$436,094,977.35
$4,710,831.50
$0.00

$0.00
$37,450,858.55
$12,733,291.97
$1,498,034.32
$1,872,542.93
$4,492,191.80

$876,337,675.84
$810,548,610.67
$0.00
$13,697,217.38
$0.00
$65,789,065.17
$22,368,282.17
$2,631,562.58
$3,289,453.28
$7,891,288.57

$493,644,975.30
$449,812,728.59
$8,618,449.90
$0.00

$0.00
$35,213,796.81
$11,972,690.92
$1,408,551.87
$1,760,689.87
$4,223,535.64
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Gaming Control Board

Penn National

Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal)
Promotional Plays (External)
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%)

EDTF (5%)

PRHDF

Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day
Active Slot Machines

Sands Bethlehem

Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal)
Promotional Plays (External)
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%)

EDTF (5%)

PRHDF

Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day
Active Slot Machines

Rivers

Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal)
Promotional Plays (External)
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%)

EDTF (5%)

PRHDF

Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day
Active Slot Machines

Gaming Revenues

Week of September 2009
Sept 7 - Sept 13 Month-to-Date

2009/2010
Fiscal Year-to-Date

$58,093,539.12

$110,987,701.36

$52,875,605.02 $100,909,071.31
$612,817.29 $1,169,537.70
$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00

$4,605,116.81
$1,565,739.71

$8,909,092.35
$3,029,091.39

$184,204.68 $356,363.70
$230,255.85 $445,454.63
$552,398.10 $1,068,875.17
$276.80 $289.05

2,377 2,371
$60,900,529.92 $114,638,021.18
$55,589,379.27 $104,538,310.04
$544,946.20 $1,121,877.05
$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00
$4,766,204.45 $8,977,834.09
$1,620,509.51 $3,052,463.58
$190,648.18 $359,113.37
$238,310.22 $448,891.71
$571,585.25 $1,076,980.82
$233.05 $233.63

2,922 2,956
$52,692,389.15 $100,452,297.67
$48,388,345.44 $92,101,024.98
$238,615.68 $334,521.58
$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00
$4,065,428.03 $8,016,751.11
$1,382,245.54 $2,725,695.38
$162,617.12 $320,670.04
$203,271.40 $400,837.56
$487,642.98 $961,801.74
$193.59 $205.56

3,000 3,000
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$646,324,536.50
$588,111,899.47
$7,872,872.20
$0.00

$0.00
$50,339,764.83
$17,115,520.05
$2,013,590.62
$2,516,988.25
$6,038,156.93

$703,450,561.92
$643,133,260.04
$11,491,957.05
$0.00

$0.00
$48,825,344.83
$16,600,617.20
$1,953,013.81
$2,441,267.28
$5,856,048.77

$291,295,144.44
$266,429,242.54
$684,256.17
$0.00

$0.00
$24,181,645.73
$8,221,759.52
$967,265.78
$1,209,082.30
$2,897,205.37
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Total

Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal)
Promotional Plays (External)
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%)

EDTF (5%)

PRHDF

Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day

Active Slot Machines

Report Notes

Gaming Revenues

Week of
Sept 7 - Sept 13

September 2009
Month-to-Date

2009/2010
Fiscal Year-to-Date

$557,792,768.28
$509,193,750.06
$6,431,612.61
$944,643.86
$0.00
$42,167,405.61
$14,336,917.93
$1,686,696.21
$2,108,370.31
$5,057,918.41
$241.98

24,895

Promotional Plays = Not taxed per statute
Adjustments = Made by Dept of Revenue based on analysis of daily reports thru the central control computer system

LSA = Local Share Assessment

$1,063,165,645.20
$969,659,759.70
$11,490,119.26
$1,733,965.63
$0.00
$82,015,766.24
$27,885,360.53
$3,280,630.62
$4,100,788.37
$9,839,721.66
$253.18

24,919

EDTF = Pennsylvania Gaming Economic Development and Tourism Fund
PRHDF = Pennsylvania Race Horse Development Fund
Active Slot Machines = An average count that can vary slightly day to day
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$5,959,182,204.86
$5,441,068,783.81
$70,007,196.37
$13,697,217.38
$0.00
$448,106,224.68
$152,356,116.41
$17,924,248.92
$22,405,311.47
$53,745,092.11



