



### **Gaming Revenues**

	Week of Sept 7 - Sept 13	September 2009 Month-to-Date	2009/2010 Fiscal Year-to-Date
			_
Mohegan Sun			
Wagers	\$56,741,919.72	\$105,725,208.77	\$585,824,674.60
Payouts	\$51,327,025.12	\$95,606,185.73	\$531,022,207.99
Promotional Plays (Internal)	\$914,602.55	\$1,539,653.55	\$7,155,024.79
Promotional Plays (External)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Adjustments	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$4,500,292.05	\$8,579,369.49	\$47,647,441.82
State Tax (34%)	\$1,530,099.30	\$2,916,985.63	\$16,200,130.25
LSA (4%)	\$180,011.68	\$343,174.78	\$1,905,897.64
EDTF (5%) PRHDF	\$225,014.60	\$428,968.48	\$2,382,372.15 \$5,714,736,70
Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day	\$539,852.37 \$260.71	\$1,029,341.66 \$267.62	\$5,714,736.79
Active Slot Machines	2,466	2,466	
Active Glot Machines	2,400	2,400	
Philadelphia Park			
Wagers	\$99,918,001.66	\$187,986,329.39	\$1,074,482,891.09
Payouts	\$91,364,892.19	\$171,647,734.02	\$981,777,291.63
Promotional Plays (Internal)	\$1,717,356.41	\$2,812,768.43	\$18,069,757.61
Promotional Plays (External)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Adjustments	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$6,835,753.06 \$0,004.156.04	\$13,525,826.94	\$74,635,841.85
State Tax (34%)	\$2,324,156.04	\$4,598,781.16 \$541.022.07	\$25,376,186.23
LSA (4%) EDTF (5%)	\$273,430.13 \$341,787.66	\$541,033.07 \$676,291.35	\$2,985,433.69 \$3,731,792.12
PRHDF	\$819,954.15	\$1,622,763.00	\$8,952,605.96
Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day	\$335.35	\$357.30	ψ0,932,003.90
Active Slot Machines	2,912	2,912	
/ Nouve Glot Machinise	2,012	2,012	
Harrah's Chester Downs	<b>#</b> 00 050 044 05	<b>\$400.050.500.07</b>	<b>#</b> 000 F0F 077 77
Wagers	\$69,952,211.25	\$138,253,596.07 \$105,407,540.10	\$809,565,077.77
Payouts  Promotional Plays (Internal)	\$63,560,649.96 \$857,046,58	\$125,407,540.19 \$1,807,066,05	\$734,138,565.53
Promotional Plays (Internal) Promotional Plays (External)	\$857,046.58 \$0.00	\$1,807,966.05 \$0.00	\$11,404,047.15 \$0.00
Adjustments	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$5,534,514.71	\$11,038,089.83	\$64,022,465.09
State Tax (34%)	\$1,881,735.02	\$3,752,950.55	\$21,767,638.10
LSA (4%)	\$221,380.58	\$441,523.59	\$2,560,898.61
EDTF (5%)	\$276,725.74	\$551,904.51	\$3,201,123.29
PRHDF	\$663,882.53	\$1,324,311.54	\$7,679,322.28
Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day	\$264.18	\$284.27	. , , , -
Active Slot Machines	2,993	2,987	





### **Gaming Revenues**

	Week of Sept 7 - Sept 13	September 2009 Month-to-Date	2009/2010 Fiscal Year-to-Date
Presque Isle			
Wagers	\$43,027,817.20	\$83,454,016.63	\$478,256,667.40
Payouts	\$39,288,827.85	\$76,177,635.37	\$436,094,977.35
Promotional Plays (Internal)	\$463,714.00	\$823,231.00	\$4,710,831.50
Promotional Plays (External)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Adjustments	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$3,275,275.35	\$6,453,150.26	\$37,450,858.55
State Tax (34%)	\$1,113,593.63	\$2,194,071.11	\$12,733,291.97
LSA (4%)	\$131,011.00	\$258,125.99	\$1,498,034.32
EDTF (5%)	\$163,763.77	\$322,657.51	\$1,872,542.93
PRHDF	\$392,881.71	\$774,226.69	\$4,492,191.80
Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day	\$233.90	\$248.17	
Active Slot Machines	2,000	2,000	
The Meadows			
Wagers	\$69,559,480.66	\$131,174,545.10	\$876,337,675.84
Payouts	\$64,010,645.61	\$120,751,288.14	\$810,548,610.67
Promotional Plays (Internal)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Promotional Plays (External)	\$944,643.86	\$1,733,965.63	\$13,697,217.38
Adjustments	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$5,548,835.05	\$10,423,256.96	\$65,789,065.17
State Tax (34%)	\$1,886,603.91	\$3,543,907.36	\$22,368,282.17
LSA (4%)	\$221,953.41	\$416,930.29	\$2,631,562.58
EDTF (5%)	\$277,441.76	\$521,162.85	\$3,289,453.28
PRHDF	\$665,562.23	\$1,250,492.86	\$7,891,288.57
Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day	\$212.85	\$215.21	
Active Slot Machines	3,724	3,726	
Mount Airy			
Wagers	\$46,906,879.60	\$90,493,929.03	\$493,644,975.30
Payouts	\$42,788,379.60	\$82,520,969.92	\$449,812,728.59
Promotional Plays (Internal)	\$1,082,513.90	\$1,880,563.90	\$8,618,449.90
Promotional Plays (External)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Adjustments	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$3,035,986.10	\$6,092,395.21	\$35,213,796.81
State Tax (34%)	\$1,032,235.27	\$2,071,414.37	\$11,972,690.92
LSA (4%)	\$121,439.43	\$243,695.79	\$1,408,551.87
EDTF (5%)	\$151,799.31	\$304,619.77	\$1,760,689.87
PRHDF	\$364,159.09	\$730,928.18	\$4,223,535.64
Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day	\$173.42	\$187.38	
Active Slot Machines	2,501	2,501	





### **Gaming Revenues**

_	Week of Sept 7 - Sept 13	September 2009 Month-to-Date	2009/2010 Fiscal Year-to-Date
D. N. ii			
Penn National	ΦE9 002 E20 12	¢110 007 701 00	ФС4С 204 EQC EQ
Wagers Payouts	\$58,093,539.12 \$52,875,605.02	\$110,987,701.36 \$100,909,071.31	\$646,324,536.50 \$588,111,899.47
Promotional Plays (Internal)	\$612,817.29	\$1,169,537.70	\$7,872,872.20
Promotional Plays (External)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Adjustments	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$4,605,116.81	\$8,909,092.35	\$50,339,764.83
State Tax (34%)	\$1,565,739.71	\$3,029,091.39	\$17,115,520.05
LSA (4%)	\$184,204.68	\$356,363.70	\$2,013,590.62
EDTF (5%)	\$230,255.85	\$445,454.63	\$2,516,988.25
PRHDÈ	\$552,398.10	\$1,068,875.17	\$6,038,156.93
Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day	\$276.80	\$289.05	
Active Slot Machines	2,377	2,371	
Sands Bethlehem			
Wagers	\$60,900,529.92	\$114,638,021.18	\$703,450,561.92
Payouts	\$55,589,379.27	\$104,538,310.04	\$643,133,260.04
Promotional Plays (Internal)	\$544,946.20	\$1,121,877.05	\$11,491,957.05
Promotional Plays (External)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Adjustments	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$4,766,204.45	\$8,977,834.09	\$48,825,344.83
State Tax (34%)	\$1,620,509.51	\$3,052,463.58	\$16,600,617.20
LSA (4%)	\$190,648.18	\$359,113.37	\$1,953,013.81
EDTF (5%)	\$238,310.22	\$448,891.71	\$2,441,267.28
PRHDF	\$571,585.25	\$1,076,980.82	\$5,856,048.77
Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day	\$233.05	\$233.63	
Active Slot Machines	2,922	2,956	
Rivers			• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
Wagers	\$52,692,389.15	\$100,452,297.67	\$291,295,144.44
Payouts	\$48,388,345.44	\$92,101,024.98	\$266,429,242.54
Promotional Plays (Internal)	\$238,615.68	\$334,521.58	\$684,256.17
Promotional Plays (External)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00 \$0.00
Adjustments Gross Terminal Revenue	\$0.00 \$4.065.428.03	\$0.00 \$9.016.751.11	\$0.00 \$24.191.645.73
State Tax (34%)	\$4,065,428.03 \$1,382,245.54	\$8,016,751.11 \$2,725,695.38	\$24,181,645.73 \$8,221,759.52
LSA (4%)	\$162,617.12	\$320,670.04	\$967,265.78
EDTF (5%)	\$203,271.40	\$400,837.56	\$1,209,082.30
PRHDF	\$487,642.98	\$961,801.74	\$2,897,205.37
Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day	\$193.59	\$205.56	<del>+=,001,100.01</del>
Active Slot Machines	3,000	3,000	





#### **Gaming Revenues**

	Week of	September 2009 Month-to-Date	2009/2010
	Sept 7 - Sept 13	Month-to-Date	Fiscal Year-to-Date
<u>Total</u>			
Wagers	\$557,792,768.28	\$1,063,165,645.20	\$5,959,182,204.86
Payouts	\$509,193,750.06	\$969,659,759.70	\$5,441,068,783.81
Promotional Plays (Internal)	\$6,431,612.61	\$11,490,119.26	\$70,007,196.37
Promotional Plays (External)	\$944,643.86	\$1,733,965.63	\$13,697,217.38
Adjustments	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$42,167,405.61	\$82,015,766.24	\$448,106,224.68
State Tax (34%)	\$14,336,917.93	\$27,885,360.53	\$152,356,116.41
LSA (4%)	\$1,686,696.21	\$3,280,630.62	\$17,924,248.92
EDTF (5%)	\$2,108,370.31	\$4,100,788.37	\$22,405,311.47
PRHDF	\$5,057,918.41	\$9,839,721.66	\$53,745,092.11
Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day	\$241.98	\$253.18	
Active Slot Machines	24,895	24,919	

#### **Report Notes**

Promotional Plays = Not taxed per statute

Adjustments = Made by Dept of Revenue based on analysis of daily reports thru the central control computer system LSA = Local Share Assessment

EDTF = Pennsylvania Gaming Economic Development and Tourism Fund

PRHDF = Pennsylvania Race Horse Development Fund

Active Slot Machines = An average count that can vary slightly day to day